TECHNOLOGY SYMPOSIUM

SCHEDULE & PROGRAM

SFPE GREATER ATLANTA FIRE SAFETY CONFERENCE | MARCH 14-15, 2023

ABOUT

TUESDAY, MARCH 14, 2023

Discover new trends, technology and applications at the Technology Symposium held on day one of the

SFPE Greater Atlanta Annual Fire Safety Conference!

Each carefully selected program has very specific learning outcomes. In general, speakers share new trends,
case studies, advancements in technology and new or unique applications for existing technologies.

SCHEDULE

Welcome & Introduction

1 Why Inert Gas is the Way of the Future
Robert J. Blodgett
Regional Sales Manager, Southeast
Kidde Fire Systems/Carrier Corporation
Break

2 Fiber Optic Linear Heat Detection Technology & Applications
Rick Jeffress ARM, CET, CFPS, CHRS
Director, Business Development
Fike Corporation
Break

3 Protecting Storage in Tall Spaces
Phil Friday, P.E., FSFPE
Director, Engineering Applications & Innovation
Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Company, Inc.
Lunch

4 A Renewed Interest in CO,
Patrick Sullivan
Kidde Fire Systems/Carrier Corporation
Break
5 Lithium lon Battery Fires: Is Water Mist the Solution?
Jonathan G. Ingram
General Manager
Marioff North America
Break
6 Aerosol Fire Extinguishing Technology & Requirements
Bill Denney
Product Applications Manager
Hochiki America Corporation

Closing Comments

© Society of Fire Protection Engineers| Greater Atlanta Chapter | www.sfpeatlanta.org

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

8:35 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

4:30 p.m.



http://www.sfpeatlanta.org/

