# TECHNOLOGY SYMPOSIUM

## **SCHEDULE & PROGRAM**

SFPE GREATER ATLANTA FIRE SAFETY CONFERENCE | MARCH 14-15, 2023

#### **ABOUT**

### **TUESDAY, MARCH 14, 2023**

Discover new trends, technology and applications at the **Technology Symposium** held on day one of the SFPE Greater Atlanta Annual Fire Safety Conference!

Each carefully selected program has very specific learning outcomes. In general, speakers share new trends, case studies, advancements in technology and new or unique applications for existing technologies.

#### **SCHEDULE**

Welcome & Introduction	8:30 a.m. to	8:35 a.m.
1 Why Inert Gas is the Way of the Future Robert J. Blodgett Regional Sales Manager, Southeast Kidde Fire Systems/Carrier Corporation	8:35 a.m. to	9:35 a.m.
Break	9:35 a.m. to	9:45 a.m.
2 Fiber Optic Linear Heat Detection Technology & Applications Rick Jeffress ARM, CET, CFPS, CHRS Director, Business Development Fike Corporation	9:45 a.m. to	10:45 a.m.
Break	10:45 a.m. to	11:00 a.m.
3 Protecting Storage in Tall Spaces Phil Friday, P.E., FSFPE Director, Engineering Applications & Innovation Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Company, Inc.	10:55 a.m. to	
Lunch	12:00 p.m. to	1:00 p.m.
4 A Renewed Interest in CO <sub>2</sub> Patrick Sullivan Kidde Fire Systems/Carrier Corporation	1:00 p.m. to	2:00 p.m.
Break	2:00 p.m. to	2:10 p.m.
5 Lithium Ion Battery Fires: Is Water Mist the Solution?  Jonathan G. Ingram  General Manager  Marioff North America	2:10 p.m. to	3:10 p.m.
Break	3:10 p.m. to	3:20 p.m.
6 Aerosol Fire Extinguishing Technology & Requirements  Bill Denney  Product Applications Manager  Hochiki America Corporation	3:20 p.m. to	
Closing Comments	4:20 p.m. to	4:30 p.m.